Resolution 24-08

A Resolution of the City of Dalton Mayor and Council Authorizing a Transfer to the General Fund from the Dalton-Whitfield Regional Solid Waste Management Authority and For Other Purposes

WHEREAS, the City of Dalton and Whitfield County caused the creation of the Dalton-Whitfield Regional Solid Waste Management Authority (the Authority) in 1995 in accordance with State Law and by Intergovernmental Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dalton and Whitfield County continue to have fiscal responsibilities for the continued operation of the Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has unrestricted net assets for the current year that are not essential for current operations of the Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Dalton Mayor and Council that it hereby Requests the immediate transfer by the Authority of \$2,500,000.00 to the City of Dalton General Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is authorized and directed to record this approved Resolution in the minutes of the City of Dalton Mayor and Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its approval by the City of Dalton Mayor and Council.

Mayor/Mayor Pro Tem
Attest:
City Clerk

(SEAL)